12/23/2016 504153011

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4199684

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAE HOON SOHN	12/20/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ONE STAR INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	A-1405, SOND-DO SMART-VALLEY	
Internal Address:	SONGDOMIRAE-RO 30	
City:	YEONSU-GU, INCHEON	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29588854

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)726-0893

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

310-726-0892 Phone: Email: bob@lauson.com

Correspondent Name: LAUSON & TARVER LLP Address Line 1: 880 APOLLO STREET, #301

Address Line 4: EL SEGUNDO, CALIFORNIA 90245

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16-30373	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT LAUSON	
SIGNATURE:	/robert lauson/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2016	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentSigned#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040758 FRAME: 0662 504153011

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Whereas I, Jae Hoon Sohn hereafter referred to as "Inventor," am the inventor of subject matter disclosed and claimed in a U.S. patent application entitled Battery Powered Toothbrush With Cylindrical Brush herein referred to as the "Invention," also known as the Senior Megaten Sonic model.

Whereas One Star International Co., Ltd, whose mailing address is A-1405, Sond-do Smart-Valley, Songdomirae-ro 30, Yeonsu-gu, Incheon, Korea, herein referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignce the full and exclusive right to the said Invention and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all pending patents and patents which may be filed therefor, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

As per 37 CFR 3.21 and MPEP 302.3, v	ve hereby authorize and request attorney Robert J
Lauson, of Lauson & Tarver LLP, 880 Apollo S	Street, Suite 301, El Segundo, California 90245,
to insert here in parentheses (app. no. 29/588,85	54 filed 12/23/2016) the
pending patent number(s) and filing date(s) of s	
no Dec 2016	Vae Hoon Caha
Date	Jae Hoon Sohn

PATENT REEL: 040758 FRAME: 0663

RECORDED: 12/23/2016